  1150.11E
04.06.2009
1/2
Produal Oy
Keltakalliontie 18 Tel: +358-5-230 9200
48770 Kotka Fax: +358-5-230 9210
FINLAND info@produal.fi

dimensions w x h x d 87 x 86 x 32 mm
 * = factory setting
Ordering guide:
Model Product
number
Description
HLS 34 1150110 room temp. controller with
MOD-bus communication
FCRY 3 1183070 fan coil relay with
a 0-10V input
HLS 34-SER 1150111 configuration tool
The HLS34 is specifically designed for individual room
temperature and zone control applications. The HLS
34 controller has built-in RS-485 channel for Modbus
communication. Controllers can be connected to any
supervisory software / system supporting Modbus
RTU.
The HLS34 has built-in display and unique touch
sensitive buttons for adjusting the user parameters and
for configuring the controller.
This controller supports 0...10V actuators, 3-point
controlled actuators and thermic actuators.
One of the 0…10Vdc outputs of the controller  can be
configured for a fan speed control via FCRY3 relay
module or it can be used for VAV control.
The controller has DAY and NIGHT operating modes.
When in the NIGHT mode the controller can be
overridden to the DAY mode via a hardware input or
by touching day extension button or via the MODBUS
network. Return to NIGHT mode is automatic after pre-
set delay.
The controller has also a CO2 measurement input for
boosting the ventilation (fan speed) in case of high
CO2 level in the room space.
Wiring:
24 Vac
0...10V Cooling / VAV Control Out
B2
Go
A2
B1
U1
A1
DI
Y2
Y1
Go
G
0...10V Heating / Fan Speed Out
Day Extension / (PIR Input)
0 Vac
3-Point
Power Supply
A+
B-
U2
Go
External Sensor (NTC 10)
0...10V Analog in (CO2 etc.)
M
M
HLS 34
RS 485
Cooling Out
Heating Out
Common
Thermic
M
M
24 Vac
0 Vac
ROOM TEMPERATURE CONTROLLER HLS 34
1150.11